VI.

Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda

Monday, April 23, 2018

5:30 P.M.

Somerville HS

Chair Tony Pierantozzi
Call to Order

3-26-18 Meeting Minutes
Discussion

Motion and Second Needed
Vote to Approve

Overview of Meeting Agenda
Tony Pierantozzi — SBC Chair

Old Business

a. General Update
i. General Project Update
ii. MSBA/DESE Update

b. SMMA Design Update
i. 90% Submission Update

¢. Construction Update
i. RFQ subcontractors
ii. April Vacation Work

d. Community Update
i. Plague and Memorial Update
ii. Community Meetings Update

Public Comment Period

New Business
a. Other New Business (TBD)

Estimated Time Frame

5:30 P.M.

5:35 P.M.

5:40 P.M.

5:45P.M.

6:30 P.M.

6:45 P.M.



