Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda Monday, April 23, 2018 5:30 P.M.

Somerville HS

		Estimated Time Frame
I.	Chair Tony Pierantozzi Call to Order	5:30 P.M.
II.	3-26-18 Meeting Minutes Discussion Motion and Second Needed Vote to Approve	5:35 P.M.
III.	Overview of Meeting Agenda Tony Pierantozzi – SBC Chair	5:40 P.M.
IV.	a. General Update i. General Project Update ii. MSBA/DESE Update b. SMMA Design Update i. 90% Submission Update c. Construction Update i. RFQ subcontractors ii. April Vacation Work d. Community Update i. Plaque and Memorial Update ii. Community Meetings Update	5:45 P.M.
v.	Public Comment Period	6:30 P.M.
VI.	New Business	6:45 P.M.

a. Other New Business (TBD)